Crystal Lake Park District Employees with Compensation exceeding $75,000 for Fiscal Year 2023/2024

Employee

Kristine Becke
Jessica Etten
John Fiorina
Daryl Higby

Erik Jakubowski
Rob Laue

Claire Naughton
Anna Olas

Amy Olson

Jodi Penczak
Kurt Reckamp
Valarie Roberts
Anne Sandor
Preston Skultety
Conni Stinek
Sam Thompson

Jacqueline Weber

Employees are eligible to receive wellness pay of up to three days and up to five

Title

Supt of Business Services

Parks Maintenance

Nature Center Manager

Parks Maintenance

Supt of Park Services

Racket Club Manager

Manager of Recreation Facilities
Human Resource Manager

Manager of Planning & Development
Payroll Accountant

Supt of Recreation Programs & Facility Services
Park Services Grounds Manager
Executive Admin Asst/Office Manager
Manager of Nature

Tennis Director

Recreation Supervisor

Marketing Coordinator & Sponsorships

vacation days payout if they meet certain criteria.

Budgeted
Wage/Salary

Health/

Dental Ins

Vehicle

H.S.A.
Contribution

Life
Insurance

128,725
63,511
81,136
66,066

113,459
89,850
96,751
94,218
94,502
65,607

114,813
71,024
71,657
68,272
86,836
74,846
60,453

X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X

2,600

2,600
2,100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Sick

ays

Vacation

Personal

Days

20
25
25
25
25
14
15
20
14
25
14
18
25
15
25
25
20

Days
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